# 502941767 08/19/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988365

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
OSKAR PAINTER			08/15/2014	
MARTIN WINGER		08/13/2014		
ALEXANDER KRAUSE		08/15/2014		
TIM D. BLASIUS			08/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	CALIFOF	RNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	1200 E. (	CALIFORNIA BLVD		
Internal Address:	M/C 6-32			
City:	PASADE	NA		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA		
Postal Code:	91125			
	S Total: 1			
Property Type	,	Number	]	
Application Number:	14	4379744	-	
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	``	355)616-1111		
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
using a fax number. if				
•		52-505-9200		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	35	52-505-9200 P-Paralegal@turkiplaw.com		
Phone:	35 IP			
Phone: Email:	35 IP : TI	P-Paralegal@turkiplaw.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	35 IP : TI 28	P-Paralegal@turkiplaw.com URK IP LAW, LLC		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	35 IP : TI 28 G	P-Paralegal@turkiplaw.com URK IP LAW, LLC 885 SANFORD AVE. S.W. #23998		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	35 IP TI 28 G IUMBER:	P-Paralegal@turkiplaw.com URK IP LAW, LLC 885 SANFORD AVE. S.W. #23998 RANDVILLE, MICHIGAN 49418		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	35 IP TI 28 G IUMBER:	P-Paralegal@turkiplaw.com URK IP LAW, LLC 885 SANFORD AVE. S.W. #23998 RANDVILLE, MICHIGAN 49418 2817.0188USWO		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER	35 IP TI 28 G IUMBER:	P-Paralegal@turkiplaw.com URK IP LAW, LLC 885 SANFORD AVE. S.W. #23998 RANDVILLE, MICHIGAN 49418 2817.0188USWO CARL K TURK		

source=ASSIGNMENT1#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT1#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page7.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page8.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page9.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page10.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page11.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT1#page12.tif	

<u>I/We</u>, Oskar Painter, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 640 W. Alegria Ave., Sierra Madre, CA 91024;

Martin Winger, residing in Switzerland with a mailing address at Dollikersfrasse 38, CH-8706, Meilen, Switzerland;

Alexander Krause, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 623 N. Monterey St., Alhambra, CA 91801; and

Tim D. Blasius, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 385 S. Catalina Ave. Apt. 103, Pasadena, CA 91106.

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which **I/we** hereby acknowledge,

to CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, an entity having its principal place of business in United States of America at 1200 E. California Blvd. M/C 6-32, Pasadena, CA 91125,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, and also to its successors, assigns and nominees, **<u>my/our</u>** entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "<u>OPTOMECHANICAL ACCELEROMETER</u>" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom,

Subscribed and executed at_	Pasadena	USA
On8/15/2014	City	Country
Date		
	Inventor Name: Oska	r Painter
	Inventor Signature	0
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name:	<u>Blasius</u> Signature_	Vir Ce-
Witness Name: <u>Alex</u>	Krawse Signature	<u>N</u>

.

<u>I/We</u>, Oskar Painter, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 640 W. Alegria Ave., Sierra Madre, CA 91024;

Martin Winger, residing in Switzerland with a mailing address at Dollikersfrasse 38, CH-8706, Meilen, Switzerland;

Alexander Krause, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 623 N. Monterey St., Alhambra, CA 91801; and

Tim D. Blasius, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 385 S. Catalina Ave. Apt. 103, Pasadena, CA 91106.

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which **I/we** hereby acknowledge,

to CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, an entity having its principal place of business in United States of America at 1200 E. California Blvd. M/C 6-32, Pasadena, CA 91125,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, and also to its successors, assigns and nominees, **<u>my/our</u>** entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "<u>OPTOMECHANICAL ACCELEROMETER</u>" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom,

Attorney Docket No: 2817.0188USWO

Subscribed and executed at_	<u>SK</u> õrfa	Switzerland	
On_8/13/2014	City	Country	
Datè	Inventor Name:	s <u>Martin Winger</u>	
	Inventor Signat	ture Manta Maz	
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name: <u>Ulrich</u>	<u>Bartsch</u> Sign	nature	
Witness Name: <u>Lukus B</u>	<u>Au<i>mann</i></u> Sign	nature	

.....

### PATENT REEL: 033568 FRAME: 0093

<u>I/We</u>, Oskar Painter, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 640 W. Alegria Ave., Sierra Madre, CA 91024;

Martin Winger, residing in Switzerland with a mailing address at Dollikersfrasse 38, CH-8706, Meilen, Switzerland;

Alexander Krause, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 623 N. Monterey St., Alhambra, CA 91801; and

Tim D. Blasius, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 385 S. Catalina Ave. Apt. 103, Pasadena, CA 91106.

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which **I/we** hereby acknowledge,

to CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, an entity having its principal place of business in United States of America at 1200 E. California Blvd. M/C 6-32, Pasadena, CA 91125,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, and also to its successors, assigns and nominees, **<u>my/our</u>** entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "<u>OPTOMECHANICAL ACCELEROMETER</u>" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom,

Subscribed and executed at	Pasadena	U.S.
on_ <u>R/15/14</u>	City	Country
Date	Inventor Name: Alex	ander Krause
	Inventor Signature_	MC
Witnessed by:		YU
Witness Name: Carly Do	unahue_Signature	a De
Witness Name: <u>Gregory</u> M	Nac Cabe Signature	Day Under

Ν.

<u>I/We</u>, Oskar Painter, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 640 W. Alegria Ave., Sierra Madre, CA 91024;

Martin Winger, residing in Switzerland with a mailing address at Dollikersfrasse 38, CH-8706, Meilen, Switzerland;

Alexander Krause, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 623 N. Monterey St., Alhambra, CA 91801; and

Tim D. Blasius, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 385 S. Catalina Ave. Apt. 103, Pasadena, CA 91106.

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which **I/we** hereby acknowledge,

to CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, an entity having its principal place of business in United States of America at 1200 E. California Blvd. M/C 6-32, Pasadena, CA 91125,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, and also to its successors, assigns and nominees, **<u>my/our</u>** entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "<u>OPTOMECHANICAL ACCELEROMETER</u>" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom,

Subscribed and executed at	Pasodena	U.S.A.
on_ <u>\$1/5/14</u>	City	Country
Date		
	Inventor Name: Tim D	Blasius
	Inventor Signature	Sille
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name: Carly Don	<u>ahve</u> Signature	Cn D
Witness Name: <u>Gregory</u>	MacCabe_Signature_	Bug lift

**RECORDED: 08/19/2014**